INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT UNDER THE
MINISTRY OF THE INTERIOR OF THE REPUBLIC OF LITHUANIA

Approve

Alvyda Pupkoviené - Direktoriaus pavaduotoja

DATA ON CRIMINAL OFFENCES COMMITTED IN THE REPUBLIC OF LITHUANIA (1G)
PER 2020 y. JANUARY - JULY m.

2020-08-10 No. No (6-2) 24St -263



7 page LR CC 178-198 Art.

7.
Regis- | Of them Results of investigation
tered
crimi- | Crimes | Serio- | Misde-| CPC |CPC | CPC |Disco- | Disco- | Disco- | Disco-
CC Articles nal us mea- 220|418 | 426 | ntinu- | ntinu- | ntinu- | ntinu-
offen- crimes | nours |Art. |Art. |Art. | ed ed ed ed
es accor. |accor. |accor. | accor.
CPC |CPC |CPC |[CPC
3 Art. 212 |3(1) |3(2).2
Art. Art. Art.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Chapter XXVIII

Crimes and Misdemeanours against

Property, Property Rights and

Property Interests

Theft, Art. 178 2| 6717 6034 130 6831398 |439| 43| 9880 260, 4575
Unlawful Use of Energy and

Communications Services, Art. 179 3 4 4 1 6 2 2
Robbery, Art. 180 4 299 299 59 161 6 4 676 27 130
Extortion of Property, Art. 181 5 43 43 18 24 1 25 10 16
Swindling, Art. 182 6| 1719 1463 214 256 | 810| 77 729 100 558
Art. (1) 7 4 4 1

Misappropriation of Property,Art,183 8 165 164 62 1 66 9 1 112 16 2
Squandering of Property, Art. 184 9 79 79 65 32 1 22 3
Misappropriation of a Found Item,

Art. 185 10 1 1 1

Causing Property Damage by Deceit

Art. 186 11 6 4 2 1 11 1 1
Destruction of or Damage to Property

Art. 187 12| 1384| 1165 219 258| 76 4| 1252 105 878
Destruction of or Damage to Property

through Negligence, Art. 188 13 6 6 1 1 4

Acquisition or Handling of the Pro-

perty Obtained by Crim.Means,Art.189 | 14 126 125 1 19| 16 153 11 33
Unlawful enrichment, Art. 189(1) 15 13 13 3 9

Total 16|10566| 9404 548 | 1162|2775 |626| 52|12880| 535| 6195



Chapter XXIX

Crimes against Intellectual and
Industrial Property
Misappropriation of Authorship,Art.

191

Unlawful Reproduction of a Literary,
Scientific or Artistic Work or an
Object of Related Rights, Distribu-
tion, Transportation or Storage of
lllegal Copies Thereof, Art. 192
Destruction or Alteration of Infor-

mation about Management of Author’s

Rights or Related Rights, Art. 193
Unlawful Removal of Technical Pro-
tection Means of Author’s Rights or
Related Rights, Art. 194

Violation of Industrial Property
Rights, Art. 195

Total

Chapter XXX

Crimes against Security of Electro-
nic Data and Information Systems
Unlawful Influence on Electronic
Data, Art. 196

Unlawful Influence on an Information
System, Art. 197

Unlawful Interception and Use of
Electronic Data, Art. 198

Unlawful Connection to an
Information System, Art. 198(1)

Unlawful Disposal of Installations,
Software, Passwords, Login Codes,

and Other Data, Art. 198(2)

Total

17

19

20

21
22

23

24

25

26

27
28

26

25

208

13
276

23

25

208

13
271

150

166

10

13

33

44

34

35

32

56



	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT UNDER THE MINISTRY OF THE INTERIOR OF THE REPUBLIC OF LITHUANIA
	DATA ON CRIMINAL OFFENCES COMMITTED IN THE REPUBLIC OF LITHUANIA (1G)  PER 2020 y. JANUARY - JULY m.
	2020-08-10  No. No (6-2) 24St -263


