## INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT UNDER THE MINISTRY OF THE INTERIOR OF THE REPUBLIC OF LITHUANIA

Approve

Alvyda Pupkovienė - Direktoriaus pavaduotoja

DATA ON CRIMINAL OFFENCES COMMITTED IN THE REPUBLIC OF LITHUANIA (1G) PER 2020 y. JANUARY - JULY m.

2020-08-10 No. No (6-2) 24St -263

7.

1.			Of them	Results of investigation								
		crimi-	Crimes	Serio-	Misde-	CPC	CPC	CPC	Disco-	Disco-	Disco-	Disco-
CC Articles		nal		us	mea-	220	418	426	ntinu-	ntinu-	ntinu-	ntinu-
		offen-		crimes	nours	Art.	Art.	Art.	ed	ed	ed	ed
		es							accor.	accor.	accor.	accor.
									CPC	CPC	CPC	CPC
									3 Art.	212	3(1)	3(2).2
										Art.	Art.	Art.
		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
Chapter XXVIII												
Crimes and Misdemeanours against												
Property, Property Rights and												
Property Interests												
Theft, Art. 178	2	6717	6034	130	683	1398	439	43	9880	260	4575	
Unlawful Use of Energy and												
Communications Services, Art. 179	3	4	4			1			6	2	2	
Robbery, Art. 180	4	299	299	59		161	6	4	676	27	130	
Extortion of Property, Art. 181	5	43	43	18		24	1		25	10	16	
Swindling, Art. 182	6	1719	1463	214	256	810	77		729	100	558	
Art. (1)	7	4	4			1						
Misappropriation of Property, Art, 183	8	165	164	62	1	66	9	1	112	16	2	
Squandering of Property, Art. 184	9	79	79	65		32	1		22	3		
Misappropriation of a Found Item,												
Art. 185	10	1	1						1			
Causing Property Damage by Deceit												
Art. 186	11	6	4		2	1			11	1	1	
Destruction of or Damage to Property												
Art. 187	12	1384	1165		219	258	76	4	1252	105	878	
Destruction of or Damage to Property												
through Negligence, Art. 188	13	6	6			1	1		4			
Acquisition or Handling of the Pro-												
perty Obtained by Crim.Means,Art.189		126	125		1	19	16		153	11	33	
Unlawful enrichment, Art. 189(1)	15	13	13			3			9			
Total	16	10566	9404	548	1162	2775	626	52	12880	535	6195	

Chapter XXIX										
Crimes against Intellectual and										
Industrial Property										
Misappropriation of Authorship, Art.										
191	17						2			
Unlawful Reproduction of a Literary,										
Scientific or Artistic Work or an										
Object of Related Rights, Distribu-										
tion, Transportation or Storage of										
Illegal Copies Thereof, Art. 192	18	2	2				1	1		
Destruction or Alteration of Infor-										
mation about Management of Author's										
Rights or Related Rights, Art. 193	19									
Unlawful Removal of Technical Pro-										
tection Means of Author's Rights or										
Related Rights, Art. 194	20				1					
Violation of Industrial Property										
Rights, Art. 195	21	1	1							
Total	22	3	3		1		3	1		
Chapter XXX										
Crimes against Security of Electro-										
nic Data and Information Systems										
Unlawful Influence on Electronic										
Data, Art. 196	23	26	23	3	5	2	4		9	
Unlawful Influence on an Information										
System, Art. 197	24	4	2	2			2		2	
Unlawful Interception and Use of										
Electronic Data, Art. 198	25	25	25		4	1	4	1	5	
Unlawful Connection to an										
Information System, Art. 198(1)	2.5	222			1			<b>-</b> -		
	26	208	208		150	10	33	34	32	
Unlawful Disposal of Installations,										
Software, Passwords, Login Codes,										
and Other Data, Art. 198(2)	27	1 7	17		7		7		0	
Tatal	27	13	13	-	7	17	1	25	8	
Total	28	276	271	5	166	13	44	35	56	